
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3421
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
DEPLOYMENT OF UAV ON NHS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to deploy unmanned aerial vehicle (UAV) 'Rustom` being developed by the Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) on all major crossings and sensitive areas on the National Highways in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the benefits likely to be achieved therefrom;

(c) the manner in which early detection of road accidents etc. would be done; and

(d) the time by which the same is likely to be deployed on all the NHs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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